

Bids Opened January 17, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LEN COX & SONS		"D" CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION		AIRY'S INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	95	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,230.00
2		20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00
3		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00
4		20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00
5		20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 535.00
6		20200200	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	1226	\$ 170.00	\$ 208,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 183,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 171,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 153,250.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 201,064.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 1,024,936.00
7		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,665.00
8		28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
9		28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	22	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.22	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 4,752.00
10		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	67	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.67	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 11,993.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 14,472.00
11	*	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,160.00
12		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1614	\$ 0.50	\$ 807.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.14	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,456.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.14
13		40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	302	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 41,374.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,180.00
14	*	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	220	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00
15		44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	3414	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,949.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,726.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,656.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,070.00
16		54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 2,189.00
17		54244405	FLUSH INLET BOX FOR MEDIAN, STANDARD 542546	EACH	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 17,100.00
18		54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	CU YD	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 2,588.00
19		550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	266	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 17,928.40	\$ 59.00	\$ 15,694.00
20		550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	13	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 84.10	\$ 1,093.30	\$ 73.00	\$ 949.00
21		550A2340	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 1,718.10	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,817.00
22		550A2440	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 60"	FOOT	21	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 10,122.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 7,896.00
23	*	56102900	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 4"	FOOT	70	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00
24	*	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	295	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 29,205.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 22,331.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,060.00
25	*	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	393	\$ 95.00	\$ 37,335.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 35,763.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 42,837.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 60,522.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 35,134.20	\$ 91.00	\$ 35,763.00
26	*	56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	6176	\$ 125.00	\$ 772,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 697,888.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 821,408.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 765,824.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 785,587.20	\$ 136.00	\$ 839,936.00
27	*	56104800	WATER VALVES 4"	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
28	*	56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 961.00	\$ 961.00
29	*	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 10,638.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 8,670.00
30	*	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	15	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 40,125.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 40,815.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 41,040.00
31	*	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	440	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 52.55	\$ 23,122.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,080.00
32	*	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	18	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 15,066.00
33	*	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	24	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 102,240.00	\$ 5,524.00	\$ 132,576.00
34	*	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00
35	*	60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 4,584.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 7,284.00
36	*	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 3,429.00
37	*	60201330	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 3,811.00	\$ 3,811.00
38	*	60201340	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 27,312.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 43,392.00
39	*	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 3,510.00
40	*	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 1,639.00
41	*	60208230	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 5,697.00
42	*	60208240	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 5,697.00
43	*	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 15,150.00
44	*	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 4,553.00
45	*	60237460	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 1,547.00
46	*	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 12,384.00
47	*	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	10	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 18,770.00	\$ 3,329.00	\$ 33,290.00
48	*	60249010	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	15	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 61,125.00	\$ 7,729.00	\$ 115,935.00
49	*	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 100,703.00	\$ 100,703.00
50		70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	FOOT	3464	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 1.2									

Bids Opened January 17, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LEN COX & SONS		"D" CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION		AIRY'S INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
77	*	N/A	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1506	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,312.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 106,022.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 63,252.00
78	*	N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3826	\$ 35.00	\$ 133,910.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 172,170.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 172,170.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 198,952.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 151,892.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 191,300.00
79	*	N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 20,607.00	\$ 20,607.00
80	*	N/A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (DIRECTIONAL BORE), 12"	FOOT	570	\$ 225.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 127,680.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 124,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 140,790.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 275,310.00
81	*	N/A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN IN STEEL CASING 12"	FOOT	151	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 17,063.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 17,214.00
82	*	N/A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN IN STEEL CASING 8"	FOOT	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00
83	*	N/A	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 243,500.00
84	*	N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	1665	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 91,575.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 179,820.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 178,155.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 106,560.00
85	*	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 12"	EACH	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,820.00	\$ 12,820.00	\$ 15,686.00	\$ 15,686.00
86	*	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,541.00	\$ 8,541.00
87	*	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EACH	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 9,229.00	\$ 36,916.00
88	*	N/A	IRRIGATION REPAIR	UNIT	50000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
89	*	N/A	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS TO PROJECT AT VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	100000	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
90	*	N/A	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	7157	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,099.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 44,731.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,471.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 100,198.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,785.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,785.00
91	*	N/A	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY), 8"	SQ YD	136	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 17,272.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,136.00
92	*	N/A	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ FT	5653	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,877.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 67,836.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,877.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,530.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 48,615.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,530.00
93	*	N/A	POST-CONSTRUCTION SEWER TELEVISION	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 4,971.00	\$ 4,971.00
94	*	N/A	RECORD DRAWINGS	LSUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 13,399.00	\$ 13,399.00
95	*	N/A	REMOVE AND REPLACE HANDHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 3,502.00
96	*	N/A	REMOVING STRUCTURES	EACH	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 31,150.00
97	*	N/A	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME (CLOSED LID)	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 3,668.00
98	*	N/A	SANITARY SEWERS, 10" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	21	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,163.00
99	*	N/A	SANITARY SEWERS, 6" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	37	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,886.00
100	*	N/A	SANITARY SEWERS, 8" (WATER MAIN QUALITY)	FOOT	95	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,790.00
101	*	N/A	SHUTDOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 45,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 105,280.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 79,120.00
102	*	N/A	SITE DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,934.00	\$ 14,934.00
103	*	N/A	STEEL CASING PIPE (AUGER BORE) 24"	FOOT	78	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 121,524.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 132,366.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 146,250.00
104	*	N/A	STEEL CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 16"	FOOT	70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,120.00
105	*	N/A	STEEL CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 24"	FOOT	73	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 10,147.00
106	*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 6 INCH	FOOT	14	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00
107	*	N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 4,692.00
108	*	N/A	TEMPORARY STONE	LSUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 33,667.00	\$ 33,667.00
109	*	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 265,600.00	\$ 265,600.00	\$ 89,996.00	\$ 89,996.00
110	*	N/A	VALVE BOXES TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 6,972.00
111	*	N/A	WATER SAMPLING STATION	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 4,049.00	\$ 4,049.00
112	*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, LONG RECONNECTION (1.5" DIAMETER OR LESS)	EACH	19	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 100,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 213,180.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 71,877.00
113	*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, LONG RECONNECTION (GREATER THAN 1.5" DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,772.00	\$ 9,544.00
114	*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION (1.5" DIAMETER OR LESS)	EACH	28	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 125,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 2,699.00	\$ 75,572.00
115	*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION (GREATER THAN 1.5" DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 33,520.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 26,680.00
TOTAL						\$ 3,800,081.50	\$ 3,800,081.50	\$ 3,826,175.89	\$ 3,826,175.89	\$ 4,168,607.99	\$ 4,168,607.99	\$ 4,681,950.21	\$ 4,681,950.21	\$ 4,814,190.94	\$ 4,814,190.94	\$ 5,517,124.14	\$ 5,517,124.14